
5th February 2016 

 

Dear Families, 

 

Quiz Night  

Tonight in school - Hotpot supper 7pm quiz starts 7:30pm please bring your own 

refreshments. 

 

Clubs Next Half Term 

The only club running in the 1st week back after half term will be Gymnastics on 

Wednesday. 

Clubs after the 1st week are as follows 

Monday – Badminton club – 6 weeks £6 for the half term 

Tuesday – Easter Club – 6 weeks £12 for the half term to cover the cost of craft 

items/ ingredients. 

Wednesday – Gymnastics Club-6 weeks £6 for the half term 

Thursday – Kids Club 

Please fill in the attached slip if you would like your child to participate in a club 

 

Cawthorne’s Endowed Ski Team 

We are hoping to send a team of skiers to a schools skiing competition at Pendle Ski 

Club on Saturday 27th February. The event is open to spectators and we hope to offer 

school skiing lessons there in the future. 

 

Spellings 

Spelling test will be on week 6 words 

 

Mrs Fiona Ip 

Headteacher 

 

Diary Dates  

Fri 5th Feb- Quiz Night 7:00pm  

Mon 8th Feb- Animation club- 4:30pm 

Tues 9th  Feb – Art club/ Hat club 4:30pm 

Wed 10th  Feb – Gymnastics club- 4:30pm 

Thurs 11th Feb – Emmett’s Club- 4:30pm 

Fri 12th Feb –Family Assembly Y2 celebration of work 

 

Future Diary Dates 

Fri 12th Feb – School closes for Half Term. 

Mon 22nd-Fri 26th Feb London Trip Y5/6 



Tues 23rd Feb – Manchester Museum of Science and Industry  

Mon 14th March- Music Festival Y1/2 Ashton Hall 7pm  

Fri 18th March- Sport Relief Mile 9:30am 

Fri 25th March- Good Friday- Bank Holiday 

Mon 28th March – Easter Monday – Bank Holiday 

Thurs 31st March Violin Concert 1:15pm 

Wed 6th April – Awards Assembly – 2:30pm 

Wed 6th April – School closes for the Easter Holiday 

 

I would like my child/children ………………………………………….to attend the Badminton Club 

and I enclose £6 to cover costs. 

 

Signed…………………………………………………………… 

 

I would like my child/children ………………………………………….to attend the Easter Club and 

I enclose £12 to cover costs. 

 

Signed…………………………………………………………… 

 

I would like my child/children ………………………………………….to attend the Gymnastics Club 

and I enclose £6 to cover costs. 

 

Signed…………………………………………………………… 

 


